August 2021 — June 2022 School Calendar

Mr. Peter Giangrande
Principal
Ms. Nicole Cross Ms. Candice Deo

Vice Principal Vice Principal
1405 Hickory St.
Whitehorse, YT Y1A 4M4
Ph: 867-667-8044 Fax: 867-667-8953
School Website: www.pcssrams.ca
School Email: pess@gov.vk.ca




MISSION AND VISION STATEMENTS

Mission Statement:

Enriching lives through learning.

Vision Statement:

Through collaboration and support, the PCSS community will foster the resiliency and
integrity of all learners.

PCSS General Goals:

1. To provide a safe learning environment.
2. To foster self-worth and self-respect in students through a positive educational environment.
3. To establish a co-operative working relationship between all staff and students.
4. To foster, in students, the respect for the rights and property of others.
5. To foster in students a lifelong interest in health and physical fitness and encourage participation in a variety of recreational activities.
6. 'To promote students’ competence in the academic subjects and to encourage excellence in them.
7. T'o develop and cultivate an awareness of and a sensitivity to cultural differences in the Yukon: to foster an acceptance of the cultural pluralism in
Canada and to encourage an appreciation of international independence of all peoples.
8. To foster a spirit of curiosity and scientific investigation.

9. To foster an awareness and appreciation of the fine arts and to encourage creativity.

10. To foster, in students, lifelong interests in the skills necessary to function successfully in society.
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Class Room Assignments

2021-2022

Rm 208

Computer

Room 201 — Mr. Falkenberg
Room 202 — Learning Support
Room 2038 — Ms. Hamilton

Room 205 — Ms. Burgess

Room 206 — Ms. George

Room 207 — Ms. Irving

Roorm 208 — Ms. Morrison-Rusas
Room 209 — Rainbow

Room 210 — Mr. Wedge

Room 224 — L.. A. classroom
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“The Ram Shack”

Cafeteria

Mr. Susin

Ll

Room 101 ~ Ms. Sidaway-Wolf

Room 103 — Ms

. Vermeulen

Room 104 — Foods Rm

Room 105 —

Room 106 — Ms
Room 107 — Ms
Room 108 — Ms
Room 109 — Ms
Room 110 —

Room 111 — Mr

. Mikkelsen
. Mikkelsen
. Greve

. Keenan

. Comeau

Room 118 —Art# 2

Room 115 - Mr
Room 117 — Mr
Room 118 — Mr

Room 119 — Mr.

Room 120 — Ms
Room 125 - Mr

Room 134 — Fitness/ Weight Room
Room 135 — Mr.

Room 186 — Mr
Room 141 — Ms
Room 143 — Mr
Room 145 — Ms
Room 146 — Mr
Room 147 — Ms
Room 148 —~ Ms
Room 149 - Mr
Room 150 — Mr

. Hale
. Brown
. Heal
Beacon

. Burgess
. Relly

Moisey
. Cameron - ABLE
. Owen

. Bisson

. Ferris

. Tripp

. Price HOPE
. Carrey

. Muscardin

. Formaran

Room 161 — Qutdoor Ed.Storage

Room 162 — Mr
Room 166 — Ms
Room 167 — FN

. Milne -SASE
Joe-Titus
Cultural Rm

Room 168 — Conference Room




Porter Creek Secondary School

Staff List
2021-2022
Staff Member m3m__ Staff Member Email
~Ms. >:aEm Kathy. >:a8m®<mm3mﬁ yk.ca Ms. Irving _ Trena.lrving@yesnet.yk.ca
Mr. Beacon A} Beacon@vyesnet.vk.ca Ms. Javar May.lavar@yesnet.vk.ca
Mr. wnoummc Derick.Bilodeau@vyesnet.yk.ca )
‘ Mr. Bisson Danjel.Bisson@yesnet.yk.ca Ms. Joe-Titus Colleen.Joe-Titus@yesnet.yk.ca
M. mo::<nm£_m., i _Nicole.Bonnycastle@gov.vk.ca ~ Ms. Keenan Erica.Keenan@yesnet.yk.ca
M. Boyce Shannon.Boyce@vyesnet.yk.ca Mr. Kelly Mike Kelly@yesnet.yk.ca
Ms. Braeuner Abraeuner@cafn.ca Mr. Luken Bernard.Luken@yesnet.vk.ca
Mr. Om_m Brown Dale.Brown@yesnet.yk.ca Ms. MacGregor Karen.MacGregor@vyesnet.yk.ca
Ms. Burgess Karen. mcﬂmmmm®<mm:mﬁ <x ca Ms. Marks Shannon.Marks@yesnet.yk.ca
Ms. Carrey Robin.Carrey@yesnet.yk.ca Mr. Martin _Pierre.Martin @yesnet.yk.ca
Ms. Chetcuti Brandie.Chetcuti@kdfn.net ~ Ms. Mikkelsen Sandra.Mikkelsen@yesnet.yk.ca
Mr. Comeau Andre.Comeau@vesnet.yk.ca Mr. Milne Terry.Milne@yesnet.yk.ca
Mr. Cook Jason.Cook@yesnet.vk.ca Mr. Moisey Toby.Moisey@vyesnet.yk.ca
Mr. Monkman youthsupport@taan.ca

Mr. ,_ﬂ.o%r-_.mnm,\ )

m:mém,..nocnr-rmnm,\@,\mm:mﬁ.,\xumwu.w.w

Cody.Morrison@vesnet.yk.ca

Ms. Cross Nicole.Cross@gov.vk.ca Mr. Morrison
Ms. Dawe Amy.Dawe@vyesnet.yk.ca Ms. Morrison-Rusas Alex.Morrison-Rusas@yesnet.vk.ca
Ms. Deo Candice.Deo@gov.yk.ca ~ Ms. Owen Marie-Eve.Owen@yesnet.vk.ca
Ms. Estabrook Brenda. mm.mmgdox@/\mm:mﬂ <_A ca Ms. Prysnuk Montana.Prysnuk@vyesnet.yk.ca
Mr. Falkenberg Tim.Falkenberg@vesnet.yk.ca Ms. Rushton Madison.Rushton@yesnet.yk.ca
Ms. Ferris Dagmar.Ferris@yesnet.yk.ca Ms. Seymour Joanne.Seymour@gov.yk.ca
Mr. Formaran Arman.Formaran@vesnet.yk.ca Ms. Sidaway- <<o:n; way-Wolf@yesnet.yk.
Ms. George Jenny.George@vesnet.yk.ca Mr. Susin Darren.Susin@yesnet.yk.ca
) Mr. Tripp Taylor.Tripp@yesnet.yk.ca
Mr. Giangrande Peter.Giangrande@gov.vk.ca Ms. Vermeulen Dyes
Ms. Graham Jackie.Graham@gov.yk.ca Ms. Vigneau Sarah.Vigneau@yesnet.yk.ca
Ms. Greve Kyla.Greve @yesnet.vk.ca Mr. Wedge Logan.Wedge @yesnet.yk.ca
.s 2: Gustafson Brad.Gustafson@yesnet.yk.ca Ms. Wood Tammy.Wood@yesnet.yk.ca
Mr. 1. Hale Jonathan.Hale@yesnet.yk.ca Mr. Muscardin Matt.Muscardin@yesnet.yk.ca
Mr. T. Hale Trevor.Hale@gov.vk.ca
- Z_ Hamilton _Linda.Hamilton@yesnet.vk.ca
Mr. Heal Jerry. Imm_®<mmamﬂ vk.ca
Ms. Hope Tanya.Hope@vesnet.yk.ca

Ms. Hrebien

Rachel.Hrebien@yesnet.vk.ca




COVID -19 Guidelines for PCSS

Visitors:
» ALL Visitors must check in at the main office.

> There will be an “Office Waiting Area” for visitors — no more than one visitor will be permitted in the
main office at a time.

> Physical distancing is to be maintained by all visitors at all times.

All students will:
» Be asked to use hand sanitizer upon entry to the school and entry of any classroom

> Be required to engage in some sanitization activities (e.g., wiping down desks and technology, etc.)
within classrooms

> Not be able to attend school if exhibiting any symptoms of illness

» Be encouraged to have access to a digital device to engage in online learning
>

Cafeteria Services — although cafeteria services will be available on a limited basis, we encourage our
students to bring lunch each day.
» Cafeteria is open for morning break at 10:00 — 10:10 am and for lunch — 11:30 — 12:00 only.
> Meal cards for $25 can be purchased through the school office.
> Pizza lunch will be available twice a month on Fridays — 1 slice for $3.00 or 2 slices for $5.00 — Pizza days
are noted in the calendar — Students CAN NOT use meal cards to buy pizza.




Porter Creek Secondary

BELL SCHEDULE
2021 - 2022

8:38 Warning Bell 8:40 PERIOD 1
10:00 Morning Break

10:13 Warning Bell 10:15 PERIOD 2
11:35 Lunch

12:15 Warning Bell 12:20 PERIOD 3
1:40 Afternoon Break

1:48 Warning Bell 1:50 PERIOD 4

3:05 pm

Dismissal
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Aug 26
Aug 31
Sep 1
Sep 2
Sep 1%

Nov 13

Dec 7/8/9
Dec 13/14
Dec2n-Jan 3
Feb 1

Feb 2

Feb s

Feb 12

Feb 28

Mar 3/4

Mar 7-18
Mar 31-Apr 2
Apr iz

Apr i3

Apr 14

Apr 20-30
Apr 30

Apr 25
Apre3/97/28
May ¢

May 16-20
May 24

BAND

August 2021 to June 2022

First day of classes

1st All-City Senior Wind Ensemble rehearsal 7:00 - 9:00 pm @ PCSS
Sr. Band Parent & Student Info. Meeting, 8:30 pm, PCSS

1st All-City Junior Concert Band rehearsal 6:30 — 8:00 @ PCSS
Junior Band Parent Info. Meeting, 7:30 pm, PCSS

Grade 8 Band Parent meeting, 7:00 pm, Porter Creek Sec. Band room
Band Instrument Rentals 3:00 pm — 8:30 pm @ FHC Band Room
Band Instrument Rentals 8:30 am — 8:30 pm @ PCSS Band Room
ist Jazz Band Rehearsal, 3:80 — 5:00 pm, FHC

“Squeak & Squawk Night” Grs Band members and parents

6:45 — 9:00 pm PCSS - Senior Band runs the night

Jazz Band Retreat

Cencert dress rehearsals

Music for a Winter's Eve {concert) 7:00 pm Yukon Arts Centre
December Break

Senior Band Parent meeting, 8:30 pm, FHC

Junior Band Parent meeting, 7:30 pm, FHC

Grade 8 Band Parent meeting, 7:00 pm, FHC band room

Dessert & Dance - Mt. McIntyre Recreation Centre

Jazz Band at Rendezvous TBC

Grade 8 Band Retreat

Spring Break

Jazz Band community tour

Sr Band Elementary concerts tour

Jr Band Elementary concerts tour

Gr 8 Elementary concerts tour

Rotary Music Festival

Rotary Music Festival Final Concerts 7:00 pm YAC

Senior Wind Ensemble workshop

Grade 8 (FH & PC) combined rehearsal @ FH

Concert dress rehersals

Sounds of Spring (concert) 7:00 pm Yukon Arts Centre

National "Music Monday"

band trip TBC .

Jazz Band Arts in the Park TBC




August 2021

Porter Creek Secondary
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
is 16 17 18 19 20 21
Discovery Day PD Um<
Non-Instructional PD Day
NO SCHOOL NO SCHOOL
Grade 8 Crientation
12:00-1:30
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Day 1 Day 2 Day 1 Day 2 Day 1
1%t Day of Classes 1% All-City Senior Wind Ensemble 1% All-City Junior Concert Band Grade 8 Band Parent meeting
rehearsal 7-9pm @PCSS rehearsal 6:30-8pm @PCSS 7:00p, @PCSS Band Room
Term1 Junior Band Parent Info. Meeting | Junior Band Parent Info Meeting
£:30pm @ PCSS 7:30 @PCSS Band Room
Cafeteria Closed -
Pizza i - Pi 7 i . .
izz Cafeteria Closed - Pizza Cafeteria Closed - Pizza Cafeteria Closed - Pizza Cafeteria Closed - Pizza
28 30 31
Day 2 Day 1
Band Instrument Rentals 3-
8:30pm ® FHC Band Room
Cafeteria Closed - Cafeteria Closed.
Pizza
Pizza




Porter Creek Secondary School

September 2021

September 13-17 — Informal Reporting Mome Semester 1 — Email or Call from Teacher

5/10 Girls Volleyball @
PCSs

Holiday — NO SCHOOL

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4
Day 2 Day 1 Day 2
Band Instrument Rentals 1% Jazz Rehearsal 3:30-
8:30am-8:30pm @vnmmeM:h Spm @FHC
. . Cafeteria Closed - Pizza
Cafeteria Closed - Pizza Cafeteria Closed - Pizza
5 & 7 8 9 10 11
Labour Day Day 1 Day 2 Day 1 Day 2
NO SCHOOL Gr 9/10 Early Bird ._.or_SmBm_wﬁ
ﬁQ\mﬁmNs.Q QBNBM VB Officials Clinic @ PCSS VB Officials Clinic @ PCSS Tournament @ PCSS — cont’d
6-9pm 6-9pm Senior Early Bird
School Council Mtg - 6:30 Tournament Registration
Staff Meeting 3:15
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Day1 Day 2 Day1 Day 2 Day 1
“Squeak & Squawk Night” Senior Volleyball Early Tournament
Gr8 Band members & Bird Tournament @ FHC cont’'d
parents 6:45-9pm @PCSS —Gr 8§ Early Bird
~ Senior Band Tournament @ Vanier
Mt Bike #1 @ PCSS
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Day 2 Day 1 Day 2 Day1l Day 2
Mt Bike #2 @ Mt. Mac Supervolley #1 Vanier @ Supervolley #2 PCSS @
FHC FHC
PIZZA
26 27 28 29 30
Day 1 Day 2 Day 1
Mt Bike #3 @ Schwatka National Day of Truth
Lake | 8 Girls Volleyball @ FHC | & Reconcilation




Porter Creek Secondary School

Dctober 2021

Gr 9/10 Girls Volleyball @
Vanier

CSSM
Term 1 Ends

Dawson Invitational
Volleyball Tournament

Volleyball Tournament
PIZZA

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2
Day 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Day1 Day 2 Day1l Day 2 Day1
9/10 Boys Volleyball @ Pizza
Vanier Gr 8 Boys Volleyball @ Supervolley #3 PCSS @ Supervolley #4 FHC @
SCHOOL PHOTOS CS5m Vanier G @ 5pm Vanier G @ 5pm
Staff Meeting — 3:15 SCHOOL PHOTOS B@ 7pm B @ 7pm
10 11 12 13 14 15 15
Thanksgiving Day 2 Day 1 Day 2 Day1
NO SCHOOL School Council Mtg
9/10 Girls Volleyball @ 6:30pm @PCSS
FHC Gr 8 Girls Volleyball @
Vanier
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Day 2 Day1 Day 2 Day 1 PD Day
Gr 8 Boys Vball @ FHC Supervolley #6 Vanier NO SCHOOL
9/10 Boys Volleyball @ Svolley #5 FHC @ PCSS @PCSS G -5pm B-7pm
PCSS G @ 5pm Grad AGM - 7:00 -
B@ 7pm Cafeteria
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Day 2 Day 1 Day2 Day1 Day 2
Dawson Invitational Tournament
Gr 8 Girls Volleyball @ cont’d

31




Porter Creek Secondary School

November 2021

Student Conferences Nov 24 & 25 -

5:00 to 8:00 pm

High School Basketball
Coaches Mtg 4pm

Prep for Pancake
Breakfast

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5 6
Day1 Day 2 Day1 Day 2 Day 1
5/10 Boys Volleyball @ FHC Gr 8 Boys Volleyball @ Supervoliey Semi Final @ Supervolley Final @ FHC
Staff Meeting —3:15 B@ 7pm B@ 7pm
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Day 2 Day1 Day 2 Jazz Band
Remembrance Day PD Day Retreat
High School Volleyball NO SCHOOL NO SCHOOL
Championships Reg )
Remembrance Day Set | Remembrance Day Set School Council 6:30
Up | Up
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Day 1 Day 2 Day1 Day 2 Day 1
Cultural Food Day Tournament
School Council Mtg | 9/10 Vball Champs@PCSS | 9/10 Vball Champs @PCSS cont'd
mnwOUB @PCSS Gr 8Vball Champs@Vanier | Gr8 Vball Champs@Vanier
PIZZA
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Day 2 Day1 Day 2 Day 1
Senior Volleyball Champs NO SCHOOL
@ FHC
Student Conference | Student Conference
5:00 ~ 8:00 pm >:00-8:00 pm
28 29 30
Day 2 Day 1




Porter Creek Secondary School

December 2021

December 13-17" — Informal Reporting Home Semester 1 — Email or Call from Teacher

PASKO

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4
Day 2 Day1 Day 2
Annual Share-The-Spirit
Pancake Breakfast PIZZA
5 8 7 8 9 10 11
Day 1 Day 2 Day 1 Day 2 Day 1
Concert Dress Rehearsal Concert Dress Rehearsal Concert Dress Rehearsal
High School 3vs3: Shaw Memorial | Tournament
8@ FHC, 9/10@PCSS, School Council | Shaw Memorial Basketball | Basketball Tournament cont'd
Sr @ Vanier Meeting 6:30pm Tournament @ FHC @ FHC
Staff Meeting — 3:15
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Day 2 Day 1 Day 2 Day1 Day 2
Music for a Winters Eve Music for a Winters Eve Traditional Turkey Lunch
Concert 7pm @ YAC Concert 7pm @ YAC PIZZA
18 20 21 22 23 24 25
Ut'akwadjch’e JOYEUX MERRY FROHE FELIZ
Dzeny WEIHNACHTEN
Nakwinjitth'st NOEL CHRISTMAS NAVIDAD
26 27 28 29 30 31
MALIGAYANG | _ ... retTay2res Ciip
FWETIER IR .Lm_om. WANAAGSAN | A U—5yzwR




Porter Creek Secondary School

January 2022

PI1ZZA

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 g
Day1 Day 2 Day1 Day 2
First Day Back After Xmas
Break Superhoops #1 PCSS@
Staff Meeting — 3:15 Vanier G@5pm | PIZZA
B@7pm
S 10 11 12 13 14 15
School CouncilMtg6:30pm Term 2 End
Semester 1 Exams Semester 1 Exams Semester 1 Exams Semester 1 Exams Semester 1 Exams
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
PD Day Day 1 Day 2 Day1 Day 2
NO SCHOOL SEMESTER 2 - Term 3
Cafeteria closed - Cafeteria closed - Cafeteria closed - Cafeteria closed -
pizza Pizza Pizza Pizza
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Day1 Day 2 | PIZZA Day1 Day 2 Day 1
Cafeteria closed Course Selection Info for PiZZA Superhoops#4 FHC @ PCSS
) Cafeteria Closed 22/23 6:30 @PCSS Library Superhoops #3 Vanier @ G@5pm B@7pm
Pizza Pizza 9/10 BasketballPCSS@FHC PCSS G@5pm | PIZZA
G@3:45 B@5:15 B@7pm Winter Classic Reg
30 31
Day 2




